

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2341 OF 2018
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy

...Plaintiff

Versus

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy
(since deceased) & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w. Mr.Z.A. Jariwala and Mr.Ganesh Ambekar i/b
Thakore Jariwala and Associates for plaintiff in S/4913/2000.

Mr.Rohan Savant i/b A.A. Maniyar for defendant Nos.4(b) in
NMS/2341/2018 in S/4913/2000.

Mr.Kalpesh Joshi a/w.Mr.Sayed i/b Kalpesh Joshi for defendant
Nos.1(a) and 1(b) in NMS/2341/2018 in/S/4913/2000.

Mr. Rahul Singh a/w. Ms.Pranali Raut for defendant nos.2, 3, 4(a) in
NMS/2341/2018 in S/4913/2000.

OSD from Court Receiver's office present.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY 2020

P.C.

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
2. The defendant No.1(a) and 1(b) have taken out interim application No.1 of 2020 seeking certain directions and modification of

the order passed on 2nd August 2001 in Chamber Summons No. 555 of 2001 and also for adjustment and/or recovery of royalty from the share of the applicant/defendant Nos.1(a) and 1(b) from the funds of the suit firm lying with the Court Receiver.

3. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has been served with the copy of the interim application a couple of days ago.

4. The plaintiff and the defendants whosoever desire to file an affidavit in reply to the interim application, shall file the same within a period of two weeks from today.

5. The applicants are at liberty to file rejoinder, within a week of being served with the copy of the affidavit in reply to be filed on behalf of the plaintiff and the defendants.

6. The Interim Application along with all the Notices of Motion be listed on 26th March 2020.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]