

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2341 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy ...Plaintiff

Versus

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since deceased)

& ors.

...Defendants

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1380 OF 2011
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 1859 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 456 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1310 OF 2013
WITH
CRR NO. 108 OF 2012
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1202 OF 2011
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2871 OF 2009
WITH
CC NO. 17 OF 2008
WITH
CRR NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
CRR NO. 190 OF 2014
WITH
CRR NO. 138 OF 2021
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 313 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020
WITH
SMCP NO. 1 OF 2004
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 875 OF 2016

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 76 OF 2018
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 78 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1439 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1451 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2340 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 2539 OF 2009
AND
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2342 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 2539 OF 2009

Ms. Kirti Munshi, a/w Mr. Z. A. Jariwala, Mr. Ganesh Ambekar, i/b Thakore Jariwala & Asso., for the Applicant/Plaintiff in NMS/2340/2018 in S/2639/2009.
Mr. Z. A. Jariwala, a/w Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/b Thakore Jariwala and Asso., for the Plaintiff in S/4913/2000.
Mr. Kalpesh Joshi, a/w Ms. Nisha Shah, i/b Kalpesh Joshi, for defendant nos.1A and 1B.
Mr. Rahul Singh, for Defendant nos.2, 3, 4(a).
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Resopndent nos.4 to 6 – Ori. Defendant nos.13 to 17 in NMS/2340/2018 in S/2539/2009.
Ms. Rujuta Patil, a/w Ms. Niaythi Kalra, Ms. Sonu, i/b Negandhi, Shah & Himatullah, for Defendant nos.10 and 11.
Mr. N. A. Bandodkar, 2nd Asst. to Court Receiver, present.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 17th FEBRUARY, 2021

PC:-

Stand over to 25th February, 2021.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]