

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2341 OF 2018  
IN  
SUIT NO.4913 OF 2000  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1115 OF 2020  
WITH  
SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION NO.01 OF 2004  
WITH  
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.190 OF 2014  
WITH  
COUNTER CLAIM NO.17 OF 2008

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy

...Plaintiff

vs.

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since deceased)  
and Others

...Defendants

Mr. Kirti Munshi a/w. Mr. Z.A. Jariwala a/w. Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/b. Thakore Jariwala & Associates, for the Plaintiff  
Ms. Nisha Shah i/b. Mr. Kalpesh Joshi Associates, for Defendant Nos. 1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Rahul Singh a/w. Ms. Pranali Raut, for Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 4(a).

Mr. Sarosh Bharucha i/b. Ms. Kanchan Pandare, for Defendant No. 6.

Ms. Uma Palsudesai, AGP, for Defendant Nos. 13 to 17.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 25, 2021**

**P.C.:**

. More than 20 proceedings in the nature of Notice of Motions,  
Chamber Summons and Court Receiver's Report are listed.

2. For the sake of convenience and orderly hearing and disposal of the applications, the learned counsel for the parties agreed that:

(i) Notice of Motion No. 2341 of 2018 be taken up along with Interim Application No. 1115 of 2020, Notice of Motion No. 2871 of 2009, Notice of Motion No. 2340 of 2018.

And

(ii) Chamber Summons No. 1380 of 2011 be heard with Chamber Summons (L) No. 1859 of 2014, Notice of Motion No. 1310 of 2013 and Interim Application (L) No. 5371 of 2021.

3. The two sets above numbered proceedings be listed for hearing on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**