

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2341 OF 2018

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT

5 Ors.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2340 OF 2018

In

SUITS 2539 OF 2009

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy (since Deceased) AndRESPONDENT

18 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Oomerbhoy And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 62 OF 2022

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem M. Oomerbhoy

....PETITIONER

V/S

Riyad R. Oomerbhoy And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Kirti Munshi a/w Z.A.Jariwala & Ganesh Ambekar i/b MDP & Partners for Plaintiff

Kalpesh Joshi a/w Nisha Shah & Darshit Rupda i/b Kalpesh Joshi Associates for Defendant no. 1(a) & 1(b)

Rahul Singh a/w Pranali Raut for Defendant no. 2,3 & 4(a) in S/4913/2000 & for Defendant no. 3 to 4 in S/2539/2009

Nikhil Apte a/w naziya Khan & Ayesh aPinto i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co for Defendant no. 4(b) (1) to 4(b)(iv) in

S/4913/2000 & for Defendant no. 5(a) to 5(d) in S/2539/2009

Rujuta Patil i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for Defendant no. 10 & 11 in NMS/2340/2018

Uma Palsule-Desai, AGP for State

S.K.Dhekale, Court Receiver is present

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA J**

**DATE :**        **17th June, 2022**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 15/07/2022 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**